Grant Type
1A: Complete Z-degree
1A: Complete Z-degree

1A: Complete Z-degree
1B: Major Coursework Z-Degree

1B: Major Coursework Z-Degree
1B: Major Coursework Z-Degree
1B: Major Coursework Z-Degree
1B: Major Coursework Z-Degree
1B: Major Coursework Z-Degree

2B: Collaborative Z-Degree

2A: Collaborative

2A: Collaborative

2A: Collaborative

3: Small Group

4: General Incentive Fund
4: General Incentive Fund

4: General Incentive Fund
4: General Incentive Fund
4: General Incentive Fund

4: General Incentive Fund
4: General Incentive Fund

Proposal Title

Making it Stick II: Building on CNCC’s OER Adoption Efforts to Enhance
OER Utilization, Longevity, and complete AA degree

Open Roadrunners Year 6: Transformative Educational Advancements
through Open Educational Resources and Zero Textbook Cost Degrees

Peak Learning: Elevating MBA Education through Open Educational
Resources (OERSs)

Early Childhood Education Zero Textbook Cost Project

Generation and Expansion of OER Major Coursework Z-Degree,
Business for Creative Industries, BAS Degree Program

Aims CC OER 6 Major Coursework Z-Degree

Mathematics and Data Science Z-degrees at CU Denver

Staging Success: A ZTC degree pathway for RRCC Theatre Studies
OER Textbook Adoption for a More Inclusive Business Law Program

Lowering Textbook Costs for Undergraduate Nursing Students: A
Collaborative Project between the University of Colorado College of
Nursing and Fort Lewis College

Collaborative OER Mathematics Textbooks

Development of the Colorado OER Anatomy Hub

Colorado Community College System OER Course Development Mini
Grants

OER Expansion in Nursing Curricula at ACC

Cultivating Open Education: Sustaining Momentum for OER/ZTC
Integration at UNC

Open Mines: Deploying Open Educational Resource (OER) Development

at Colorado School of Mines

General Education OER at CCA: Building the Foundation of Z-Program
Pathways

Incentivizing OER Adoption at ACC
Pikes Peak State College OER Initiative

Adams State Online Open Educational Resources (OER) Course
Development Incentive Program

Putting students at the center through OER

Institution
Colorado Northwestern Community College
Metro State University

Western Colorado University
Arapahoe Community College

Front Range Community College
Aims Community College
University of Colorado Denver
Red Rocks Community College
Western Colorado University

University of Colorado Anschutz, Fort Lewis
College

University of Northern Colorado, Fort Lewis
College, Metro State University

University of Colorado Anschutz / Collaborators:

University of Colorado Colorado Springs,
University of Colorado Boulder, University of
Colorado Denver, Colorado College, Colorado
State University, Aurora Science and Tech High
School

Colorado Community College System

Arapahoe Community College

University of Northern Colorado
Colorado School of Mines

Community College of Aurora
Arapahoe Community College
Pikes Peak State College

Adams State University
Fort Lewis College

2024/25 C6 OER Award
$74,000
$100,000

$28,000
$18,957

$31,500
$13,320
$68,671
$45,000
$9,000

$100,000

$51,916

$65,410

$45,563

$13,220

$29,995
$30,000

$30,000
$29,300
$21,375

$29,990
$20,263



Grant Type

4: General Incentive Fund
4: General Incentive Fund

Two Year

5: Individual Course

5: Individual Course

Proposal Title

MSU Denver Open Roadrunners: OER incentives for widespread OER
adoption in 2024-25

CSU Pueblo, ADOER Campus by 2028: Z-Degrees For The Win

More CMU MORE (Colorado Mesa University Maverick Open Resource
Educators)

Statics: A Student-Centered Approach

Bridging Music Technology Educational Gap: Revision and Expansion of
O.E.R. Zero-Cost Textbook and Teaching Website for “Digital Music
Techniques MUSC4820/MSRA5820”

Institution

Metro State University
Colorado State University Pueblo

Colorado Mesa University

Colorado School of Mines

University of Colorado Denver

2024/25 C6 OER Award

$30,000
$30,000

$74,520

$5,000

$5,000

Total $1,000,000



