Grant Type	Proposal Title	Institution	2024/25 C6 OER Award
1A: Complete Z-degree	Making it Stick II: Building on CNCC's OER Adoption Efforts to Enhance OER Utilization, Longevity, and complete AA degree	Colorado Northwestern Community College	\$74,000
1A: Complete Z-degree	Open Roadrunners Year 6: Transformative Educational Advancements through Open Educational Resources and Zero Textbook Cost Degrees	Metro State University	\$100,000
1A: Complete Z-degree	Peak Learning: Elevating MBA Education through Open Educational Resources (OERs)	Western Colorado University	\$28,000
1B: Major Coursework Z-Degree	Early Childhood Education Zero Textbook Cost Project	Arapahoe Community College	\$18,957
1B: Major Coursework Z-Degree	Generation and Expansion of OER Major Coursework Z-Degree, Business for Creative Industries, BAS Degree Program	Front Range Community College	\$31,500
1B: Major Coursework Z-Degree	Aims CC OER 6 Major Coursework Z-Degree	Aims Community College	\$13,320
1B: Major Coursework Z-Degree	Mathematics and Data Science Z-degrees at CU Denver	University of Colorado Denver	\$68,671
1B: Major Coursework Z-Degree	Staging Success: A ZTC degree pathway for RRCC Theatre Studies	Red Rocks Community College	\$45,000
1B: Major Coursework Z-Degree	OER Textbook Adoption for a More Inclusive Business Law Program	Western Colorado University	\$9,000
2B: Collaborative Z-Degree	Lowering Textbook Costs for Undergraduate Nursing Students: A Collaborative Project between the University of Colorado College of Nursing and Fort Lewis College	University of Colorado Anschutz, Fort Lewis College	\$100,000
2A: Collaborative	Collaborative OER Mathematics Textbooks	University of Northern Colorado, Fort Lewis College, Metro State University	\$51,916
2A: Collaborative	Development of the Colorado OER Anatomy Hub	University of Colorado Anschutz / Collaborators: University of Colorado Colorado Springs, University of Colorado Boulder, University of Colorado Denver, Colorado College, Colorado State University, Aurora Science and Tech High School	\$65.410
2A: Collaborative	Colorado Community College System OER Course Development Mini Grants	Colorado Community College System	\$45,563
		-	
3: Small Group	OER Expansion in Nursing Curricula at ACC	Arapahoe Community College	\$13,220
4: General Incentive Fund	Cultivating Open Education: Sustaining Momentum for OER/ZTC Integration at UNC	University of Northern Colorado	\$29,995
4: General Incentive Fund	Open Mines: Deploying Open Educational Resource (OER) Development at Colorado School of Mines	Colorado School of Mines	\$30,000
4: General Incentive Fund	General Education OER at CCA: Building the Foundation of Z-Program Pathways	Community College of Aurora	\$30,000
4: General Incentive Fund	Incentivizing OER Adoption at ACC	Arapahoe Community College	\$29,300
4: General Incentive Fund	Pikes Peak State College OER Initiative	Pikes Peak State College	\$21,375
4: General Incentive Fund	Adams State Online Open Educational Resources (OER) Course Development Incentive Program	Adams State University	\$29,990
4: General Incentive Fund	Putting students at the center through OER	Fort Lewis College	\$20,263

Grant Type	Proposal Title	Institution	2024/25 C6 OER Award
4: General Incentive Fund	MSU Denver Open Roadrunners: OER incentives for widespread OER adoption in 2024-25	Metro State University	\$30,000
4: General Incentive Fund	CSU Pueblo, A DOER Campus by 2028: Z-Degrees For The Win	Colorado State University Pueblo	\$30,000
Two Year	More CMU MORE (Colorado Mesa University Maverick Open Resource Educators)	Colorado Mesa University	\$74,520
5: Individual Course	Statics: A Student-Centered Approach	Colorado School of Mines	\$5,000
5: Individual Course	Bridging Music Technology Educational Gap: Revision and Expansion of O.E.R. Zero-Cost Textbook and Teaching Website for "Digital Music Techniques MUSC4820/MSRA5820"	University of Colorado Denver	\$5,000
		Total	\$1,000,000